

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL RE:
FLORIDA'S AMENDMENT TO
REDUCE CLASS SIZE

CASE NO.: SC01-2421

ORIGINAL PROCEEDING

AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF OF
COALITION TO REDUCE CLASS SIZE

MARK HERRON
Mark Herron, P.A.
Post Office Box 1701
Tallahassee, FL 32302-1701
Telephone: (850) 567-4878
Facsimile: (850) 201-0742
Florida Bar No. 199737

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents.....	ii
Table of Citations.....	iii
Statement of the Case and the Facts.....	1
Summary of Argument.....	4
Argument.....	6
I. The proposed initiative petition meets the single subject requirements of Article XI, Section 3, Florida Constitution.....	6
II. The proposed ballot title and summary Comply with Section 106.161, Florida Statutes.....	21
Conclusion.....	27
Certificate of Service.....	28
<u>Certificate of Compliance.....</u>	<u>29</u>

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE CITATIONS

*Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
English – The Official Language of
Florida*, 520 So.2d 11 (Fla. 1988).....17-18,
23

*Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General –
Limited Casinos*. 644 So.2d 225 (Fla. 1994).....19,
27

*Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General –
Limited Political Terms in Certain Elective
Offices*, 592 So.2d 225 (Fla. 1991).....7,
19

*Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General –
Save Our Everglades*, 636 So.2d 1336 (Fla. 1994).....8, 19-20,
23

*Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re:
Amendment to Bar Government from Treating
People Differently Based on Race in Public
Education*, 778 So.2d 888 (Fla.
2000).....6

*Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re:
Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission*,
705 So.2d 1351 (Fla.
1998)..... 8

*Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re:
Florida Transportation Initiative for Statewide
High Speed Monorail, Fixed Guideway or*

<i>Magnetic Levitation System,</i> 769 So.2d 376 (Fla. 2000).....	6, 7, 8, 16- 17, 18
<i>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re: Limited Casinos,</i> 644 So.2d 71 (Fla. 1994).....	7,8
<i>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re: People’s Property Rights Amendments Providing Compensation for Restricting Real Property Use May Cover Multiple Subjects,</i> 699 So.2d 1304 (Fla. 1997).....	22
<i>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re: Prohibiting Public Funding of Political Candidates’ Campaigns,</i> 693 So.2d 972 (Fla. 1997).....	6,8, 22-23, 26
<i>Advisory Opinion to the Governor Re: Requirement for Adequate Public Education Funding,</i> 703 So.2d 446 (Fla. 1997).....	10, 14-15
<i>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re: Right of Citizens to Choose Health Care Providers,</i> 705 So.2d 563 (Fla. 1998).....	6
<i>Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re: Stop Early Release of Prisoners,</i> 661 So.2d 1204 (Fla. 1995).....	23

*Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re:
Tax Limitation*, 644 So.2d 486 (Fla.
1994).....7

*Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re:
Tax Limitation*, 673 So.2d 864 (Fla. 1996).....23,
26

*Advisory Opinion to the Governor – 1996
Amendment 5 (Everglades)*, 706 So.2d 278 (Fla.
1997).....17

*Coalition for Adequacy and Fairness in
School Funding, Inc. v. Chiles*, 680 So.2d
400 (Fla.
1996).....10

Fine v. Firestone, 448 So.2d 984 (Fla.
1984).....7

Weber v. Smathers, 338 So.2d 819 (Fla.
1976).....19
